DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 DISTRICT II P.O. Box Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88211-0719 DISTRICT III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 DISTRICT IV P.O. Box 2088, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088 APDI ICATION FOR PER			1-0719 ) )888	State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 RMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN, PLUGBACK, C					Form C-101 Revised February 10,1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 6 Copies Fee Lease - 5 Copies AMENDED REPORT OR ADD A ZONE		
			erator Name a								) Number
TEXACO EX		N& PRODU	CTION INC.							0223	
P.O. Box 31	09, Midland	Texas 79702	2						30-9	API Nur 25-	nber - 3774
<sup>4</sup> Property Code 10926				<sup>5</sup> Property Name WEST DOLLARHIDE DRINKARD UNIT					<sup>6</sup> Well No. 148		
					<sup>7</sup> Surfac	ce Loca	ation		<u> </u>		
UI or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot.ldr			North/South Line	Feet From The	East/West	Line	County
	31	24-S	38-E		2530		SOUTH	1150	EAST		LEA
			<sup>8</sup> Propos	ed Bot	tom Hole Loo	cation	If Different Fro				
UI or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot.Idr	Feet From	The	North/South Line	Feet From The	East/West	Line	County
<sup>9</sup> Proposed Pool 1							<sup>10</sup> Proposed Pool 2				
L	DOLLA	ARHIDE TUBB	DRINKARD (1	8830)							<u> </u>
<sup>11</sup> Wark Type Code <sup>12</sup> WeilType NI O				ode	13 Rotary ( ROTAR		C.T. <sup>14</sup> Lease Type Coo		<sup>15</sup> Ground Level Elevation 3124'		Elevation
<sup>16</sup> Mult	•	1	<sup>7</sup> Proposed De	epth	<sup>18</sup> Format				<sup>20</sup> Spud Date 2/1/95		
[	No 		7550'	21							
·				Prop	GHT PER FOOT		SETTING DEPTH		FCEMENT		EST. TOP
SIZE OI	F HOLE		SIZE OF CASING		24#		55'	600 SACKS		SURFACE	
7 7/8		8 5/8 5 1/2		15.5#, 17#			50'	2000 SACK	2000 SACKS SU		CE
					··	_					
								<b></b>			<u></u>
											<u> </u>
Describe the CEMENTIN SURFACE ( CF/S, 6.3 G PRODUCTI CLASS H ( UNORTHOI	blowaut preven G PROGRA CASING - 40 W/S). ON CASING (15.6 PPG, 1 DOX LOCAT	ition program, if M: 0 SACKS CI - 1500 SAC .18 CF/S, 5.2 10N: EXCE	any. Use addition LASS C w/4% KS 35/65 PO 2 GW/S). PTION HAS	D GEL, 2 D GEL, 2 Z CLAS BEEN A	If necessary. % CACL2 (13.5 I S H w/ 6% GEL, PPLIED FOR. (C R SECTION AND	PPG, 1.7 5% SAL :OPY AT ) HAS B	resent productive zonea 74 CF/S, 9.1 GW/S T, 1/4# FLOCELE ITACHED) EEN FURNISHED	). F/B 200 SACKS (12.8 PPG, 1.94 C	: CLASS C w/ F/S, 10.4 GW	//S). F/B	
Division ha	ve been complie	d with and that	ns of the Oil Con the information (	given abovi	e		OIL	CONSERVA		VISIC	)N
is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. Signature C. Wade Roward				Ар	Approved By:						
Printed Nam		 Wade Howar		Ø			tle:				
Title Eng. Assistant					Approval Date: 13 1994 Expiration Date:						
	2/9/94		Teleph	one	688-4606	11	onditions of Approv	al:			
L	<u> </u>					nths r	rum Appro	181	DeSotoA	Nichols 10-	94 vei 2.0

Permit Expires 6 Months From Approv Date Unless Drilling Underway.

Submit lo	Appropriate
District Of	fice
	<ul> <li>4 copies</li> </ul>
Fee Lease -	- 3 copies

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department .

.

2

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION P.0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT 1] P.O. Drawer DD, Artenia, NM 88210

DISTRICT\_J P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs. NM 88240

DISTRICT III 1000 Rin Brazos Rd., Astec, NM 87410

000 Rin Brazos	Rd., Astec, NM 07410							1 = :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :: :
TEXACO	EXPLORATION	B PRODUCTION	2351) I INC.		OLLARHIDE			Tell No. 148
nit Letter	Section 31	Township 24-SOU	JTH	Range 38	BEAST	ИМСМ	County	LEA
tual Footage L 2530.0 r	ocation of Well:	JTH line and		1150.0_		feet from	Lhe EAS	T line
ound Level El			)	Pool			620)	Dedicated Acrenge:
3124'	TUBB DF	RINKARD (DRI)	ÍKARD)		RHIDE TUE			40 Acres
. Outline the	acreage dedicated to	the subject well by	r cotored p	ncli or hachu	ire marks on (	the plat below		-
If more the	nn one lense is dedic	ated to the well, or	illine each	and identify	the awaership	of all owners	a heen conso	ng interest and royalty). Idated by communitization
if more the unitization.	nn one lenne of diffe , force-pooling, etc.;							
Yes Yes	no" list of owners a	If answer is "y				ited. (V <del>ac</del> rev	erne side of	
his form nec	essary.	- the well upfi el	1 Interest	have been	consolidated	(by commu	ultization. \	nilization, forced-poolin
therwise) or	will be assigned to until a non-stande	ard unit, eliminaUi	ng such in	terest, has b	een approved	by the Divis	1	TOR CERTIFICATION
							I he	reby certify the the informat
	l l			1				rein is true and complete to nowledge and belief.
	1							
	1						Signature	land a
	-						C. Wa Printed Ne	
	l I						C. WA	DE HOWARD
	+	+					Fonition	C N
					1		Company	S. ASSISTANT
	I						TEX	ACO EXPLORATION + PRO
					r 		Date	1-21-94
	1			160' OF PROPOSED LSE. RD.	 	<b>o</b> xy	SURVE	YOR CERTIFICATION
					N <u>XXX</u>	198	I hereby ce	tify that the well location sh
	1					50 0' K		: was plotted from field note eys made by me er unde
	-				<b>%</b> .	Š.	supervison	, and that the same is true
						n64	correct to belief.	the best of my knowledge
	1				K	K	Dale Sur	
						Ľ	Signature	11-15-94:
L	+				WZZZ	-7-7-AN	Professio	nal Surveyor
					230			J LANE C
	I							TIL ON THE
							114	a name
							The second	VL Chan ??
							Certificat	e .No. 4
			L		<u>i</u>			4882
				-	4000	500 0	·	7 9 8 3
0 330	660 990 1320 16	50 1980 2310 26	40 2	000 1500	1000	500 0		11111111111111111111111111111111111111





CHECKED 87



November 30, 1994

GOV - STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS Unorthodox Locations West Dollarhide Drinkard Unit Well Nos. 109, 110, 111, 112, 148, and 149 Lea County, New Mexico

State of New Mexico Energy and Minerals Department Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501-2088

Attention: Mr. Michael E. Stogner

Gentlemen:

An exception, by administrative approval, to Rule 104 F.I. is requested for Texaco Exploration and Production Inc.'s West Dollarhide Drinkard Unit Well Nos. 109, 110, 111, 112, 148, and 149. The wells are located as follows:

Well No. 109:1500'FSL & 525'FEL,Sec.32,T-24-S,R-38-EWell No. 110:2630'FSL & 1945'FEL,Sec.32,T-24-S,R-38-EWell No. 111:1360'FSL & 2055'FWL,Sec.32,T-24-S,R-38-EWell No. 112:1475'FSL & 790'FWL,Sec.32,T-24-S,R-38-EWell No. 148:2530'FSL & 1150'FEL,Sec.31,T-24-S,R-38-EWell No. 149:165'FSL & 165'FWL,Sec.32,T-24-S,R-38-E

The wells must be drilled in these locations to ensure proper development on 10-acre spacing. Wells drilled previously on 10-acre spacing have proven to be viable wells. These wells will be producing wells completed in the Drinkard/Abo formation.

It should be noted that there are no affected offset operators to Well Nos. 109, 110, 111, 112, or 149. The affected offset operator to Well No. 148 is Texaco Exploration and Production Inc. and we grant ourselves a waiver to this request.

Attached are Forms C-102 for each well and a lease plat showing the existing wells, and locations of the subject wells.

Yours very truly,

JA Hand LESE

J. A. Head Asset Team Manager

CWH:cwh cc: NMOCD, P. O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240



-103.100

••••

Scale 1:29713.32

EGEND
 Oil Producer

Water Injector
 Shut-in Producer

TEXACO E & P, INC